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Due to the Covid-19 pandemic, additional career outreach was done with those graduates who indicated that they were still job-seeking within six-months of graduation.
Knowledge Rate
Both alumni survey and LinkedIn data are now used to Survey Knowledge
construct the annual first destination summaries. The Respondents  Other Sources Graduates Rate
knowledge rate is the percentage of Class of 2022 graduates
for whom we have reasonable and verifiable post-graduation o
information (from survey data, LinkedIn, and/or self-reported  Class of 2022 394 320 959 T4%
emails).
Employment/Educational Status
(n=713)
Employment/Educational Status Employment/Educational Status Employment Status
Breakdown Breakdown
Employed full-time 88%
Employed and/or attending 96% Employed only 70%
school ’
Employed part-time 9%
Attending school only 18%
Participating in volunteer or service 1%
program/corps '
EI::phl)yed and attending 8% Other (e.g., internship, grad 2%
Neither employed nor attending T —— assistantship)
school "
Nelthe_r employed nor 4% Note: The figures above are based on those alumni for
attending school whom we were able to verify employment status (n=554).
Full-Time Employment
(n=490)
Top Four Fields of Employment Top Four Employer Locations
1 - Financial Management/Consulting/Sales 32% 1- Massachusetts 51%
2 - Marketing/Advertising 9% 2 - New York 13%
3 - Health Care/Health Policy/Health Administration 8% 3-Rhode Island 10%
4 - Accounting 7% 4 - Connecticut 4%
‘What is your current salary range? Salary Ranges
(n=211) I Less than $25,000 $65,000- 74,999
I $25.000-34.999 [l $75.000- 84.999
[ $35.000- 44.999 $85.000 or more
16 gok I $45.000- 54.999
$55,000- 64,999
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Are you in the field in which you want to be working?
(n=231)
Yes 94%
No 6%
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Internship
(n=547)

Did you complete an internship (whether for-credit or not-for-credit) while you were at PC?

Yes, I completed an internship.

No, but I completed another career appropriate experience (e.g., career related part-time position, practicuam/student teaching,

research project or field experience).

No, I did not complete an internship.

Education
(n=183)

Are you attending school full-time or part-time?

Full-time

Part-time

92%

8%

Note: The figures above are based on those alumni for whom we were able to verify

education status (n=144)

Top Four Fields of Study

1- Business

2 - Education

3 - Medicine/Medical-related
4 (tie) - Human Services

4 (tie) - Law

Amazon
American Express
AON

AtScale

Bain Capital

Bank of America

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center

Bloomberg

Blue Cross & Blue Shield RI
Boston Childrens Hospital
Boston Scientific

Brigham and Women's Hospital

Broad Institute of MIT and Harvard

Brown Brothers Harriman
Butler Hospital

CBRE

Citibank

Citrin Cooperman

Dana Farber Cancer Institute
Dell Technologies

Albany Medical College

Barry University

Bentley University
Binghamton University
Boston College

Boston University

Brandheis University

Brown University

Columbia University

Emory University

Endicott College

Fairfield University

Florida International University
George Mason University
George Washington University
Harvard University

46%
12%

9%

Type of Educational Program
Degree-seeking, Master's program
Degree-seeking, Doctoral program
Degree-seeking, Professional program
Certificate-seeking, Technical
Non-degree seeking, Continuing education/enrichment
Did not report (unable to verify type of ed. program)

Degree-seeking, Bachelor's program

Top Four Educational Institution Locations

1-Rhode Island

2 - Massachusetts

3-New York

4 - Connecticut

Selected Places of Employment/Service

Deloitte

Ernst & Young

FactSet

FDIC

Fidelity

Gallagher

Global Atlantic Financial Group
Goldman Sachs

Google

Harvard University

Insight Global

JP Morgan Chase

KPMG

Massachusetts General Hospital
Meketa Investment Group
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer
Oracle NetSuite
PriceWaterhouseCoopers
Raytheon Intelligence & Space
Rhode Island Hospital

Sanofi

Schneider Electric

StateStreet

TJX Companies

Travelers

Tufts Medical Center

UBS

UnitedHealthcare

USI Insurance Services

Veroscience LLC

Vertex Pharmaceuticals

Walt Disney World Corporation

Wellington Management

WeWork

Willis Towers Watson
Center Wolf & Company. PC

Wolfe Research

ZoomInfo

...and elementary/secondary

schools throughout the US

Selected Schools PC Graduates Attending

Iona University
Johns Hopkins School of Nursing
Johnson and Wales

Leiden Univeristy College of The Hague

Loyola University of Chicago

MGH Institute of Health Professions
New England College of Optometry

New England School of Law
New York University
Northeastern University
Providence College
Quinnipiac Law School
Roger Williams University
Sacred Heart University
Salve Regina University
Simmons University

Southern College of Optometry

St. Johns University

Suffolk University Law

Tufts University

University of Virginia

UMASS Boston

University of Connecticut Law School
University of Minnesota Twin Cities
University of New Hampshire
University of New Haven

University of Notre Dame

University of Pennsylvania
University of Rhode Island
University of St. Thomas

Vanderbilt University
Virginia-Maryland College of Veterinary Medicine

82%

11%

47%

22%

4%
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INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS

A

CLASS-OF 2022 FIRSTIDEST

RESULTS SUMMARYZ B'f_‘_(:,:'S-'I

Knowledge Rate
Survey Knowledge
Respondents Other Sources Graduates Rate
Both alumni survey and LinkedIn data are now Arts § Sciences 176 107 425 67%
used to construct the annual first destination
summaries. The knowledge rate is the Business
percentage of Class of 2022 graduates for . ) o
whom we have reasonable and verifiable Professional Studies 58 22 122 )
post-graduation information (from survey Grand Total 394 320 959 74%

data, LinkedIn, and/or self-reported emails).

Note: There were three additional students in the Class of 2022 who had an individualiged major (which does

not fall into one of the three schools).

Employment/Educational Status (»-713)

School of Arts & Sciences
School of Business
School of Professional Studi

Grand Total

Employment/Educational Status

Ermmnl
POy

m

d and/or att g school
94%
98%
97%

96%

Neither employed nor attending school

Employment/Educational Status Breakdown (n = 773)

School of Arts & Sciences
School of Business

School of Professional Studies
Grand Total

Employed full-time

Employed only Attending school only Employ
65% 20%
77% 14%
60% 24%
70% 18%

Employment Status Breakdown (n =554)
Participating in

Employed part-time  volunteer or service

School of Arts & Sciences
School of Business

School of Professional Studi

Grand Total

program/corps
86% 1% 1%
92% 7%
81% 12% 5%
88% 9% 1%

ed and attending
school

8%

7%

13%

8%

Other (e.g.,
internship, grad
assistantship)

1%
2%
2%

2%

6%
2%
3%
4%

Neither employed nor
attending school

Grand Total

100%
100%
100%

100%

The figures above are based on those alumni for whom we were able to verify employment status. We are not always able to verify employment status

through Linkedin.

School of Arts & Sciences
School of Business
School of Professional Studies

Grand Total

Education Status Breakdown (n =144)
Full-time
95%
94%
81%

92%

Part-time

The figures above are based on those alumni for whom we were able to verify employment status. We are not always able to verify education status

through Linkedin.
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Full-Time Employment Field, Satisfaction

Fields of Employment (n =490)

School of Professional

School of Arts § Sciences School of Business Studies Grand Total
Financial Management/Consulting/Sales - 19% _ 46% I 7% - 32%
Marketing/Advertising I 6% 12% . 9%
Health Care/Health Policy/Health Administration . M% I 2% - 33% . 8%
Accounting | 1% . 13% l 7%
Scientific Research/Engineering - 15% I 4% I 6%
Human Resources/Recruiting I 6% I 2% I 7% I 4%
Education I 4% - 26% I 4%
Technology I 4% I 3% I 3%
Insurance I 3% | 2% I 4% I 2%
Law I 4% I 2%
Government/Government Relations/Military/Politics I 2% | 1% I 2% I 2%
Other - 16% . 10% . 9% . 12%
Did Not Report . 8% . 10% . 9% . 10%
How would you rate your satisfaction with your current position? (» = 278)
Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied Neutral  Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
School of Arts & Sciences 56% 26% 13% 2% 2%
School of Business 66% 26% 7% 1%
School of Professional Studies 54% 32% 1% 4%
Grand Total 61% 27% 10% 1% 2%
Are you in the field in which you want to be working? (n=237)
Yes No
School of Arts & Sciences 91% 9%
School of Business 96% 4%
School of Professional Studies 100%
Grand Total 94% 6%
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Full-Time Employment Location, Salary

Employer's State (n = 490)

School of Arts & Sciences

New York . 8%
Rhode Island - 14%

Connecticut I 5%
Other (Northeast) I 6%

Other (Mid-Atlantic) I 2%

Did Not Report . 8% - 13%
Other I 6%

School of Business

School of Professional Studies

4%

What is your current salary range? (n = 277)

Less than $25,000- $35,000-
$25,000 34,999 44,999
School of Arts & Sciences 5% 10%
School of Business 2%
School of Professional Studies 1%

% of Total 2%

Internship (7 - 547

$45,000-
54,999

$55,000-

64,999 74,999

$65,000-

Grand Total

52%

13%

0%

_\.

5
32

- I .
2 »
= 52

10%

.
4]
52

$75,000- $85,000 or
84,999 more
6% 4%
13% 6%

4%

Did you complete an internship (whether for-credit or not-for-credit) while you were at PC?

School of Arts & Sciences

Yes, | completed an internship. 76%

No, but | completed another career appropriate
experience (e.g., career related part-time position,
practicum/student teaching, research project or fie..

16%

No, | did not complete an internship. 7%

School of Professional

School of Business

90%

3%

7%

Studies Grand Total
84% 82%
14% M%

1% 6%
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Educational Program, Field, Location (n-783)

Type of Educational Program

Non-degree
Degree king, Degree king, Degree-seeking, seeking, Certificate-
Mla)zg;’::-:re::::rg\j\ ° Doctor:l gProfessiongl ? Buchelor!';s Contim‘lir\gg seek‘{ng, Did Not Report
program program program education/ Technical
enrichment
School of Arts & Sciences 60% 23% 10% 1% 3% 1% 3%
School of Business 97% 1% 1%
School of Professional Studies 79% 7% 14%
Grand Total 78% 10% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Field of Study
School of Arts & Sciences School of Business School of Professional Studies Grand Total
Business [l 15% P eet |3 | B
Education [ 9% D 52 B 2%
Medicine/Medical-related [JJJJ 18% B 0% B o%
Human Services [JJ] 9% | R 7
Law [ 14% [ 1% |
Biological & Physical Sciences/Math [ 14% | 3
Did Not Report [ 6% [ 4% s | B
Social & Behavioral Sciences [ 8% | 3% J 4%
Other [] 5% | 2%
Arts & Humanities || 4% | 2%
Information Technology [ 1% | 1%
Educational Institution Location
School of Arts & Sciences School of Business School of Professional Studies Grand Total
Rhode Istand [N 27+ I o [ I
Massachusetts [N 31 B s I s I 22
New York [l 14% [ 1% fl 3% | K
Other (Northeast) [JJj] 9% 3% | B
Other (Mid-Atlantic) [JJj 9% | K B 5%
Other (Midwest) [J] 6% [ 3% | B
Other (South) JJ] 5% 3% 3%
International | 1% | 1%
Did Not Report [ 4% B B s | G

The above figures are based on both survey and Linked|n data.

Reasons for Attending (-713)

Reasons for Attending School
(select all that apply, percentages will total more than 100%)
Professional

development for
different position/career

Professional
development for current
position/career

Pre-requisite(s) for an
advanced degree

Required

Personal enrichment e e .
certification/licensure

School of Arts & Sciences 58% 39% 30% 40% 12%
School of Business 71% 24% 41% 24% 6%
School of Professional Studies 86% 50% 41% 14% 14%
Grand Total 67% 36% 35% 30% 1%
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